Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 
(“Listing Regulations”) & other applicable provisions, read with master circular SEBI (Issue and Listing of 
Non-Convertible Securities) Regulations, 2021, we wish to inform you that the Company has allotted 163 
(One Hundred and Sixty Three) Unsecured, Rated, Listed, Taxable, Redeemable Non-Convertible 
Perpetual Debentures, having a face value of Rs. 1,00,00,000 (Rupees One Crore Only) per Debenture 
aggregating to Rs. 163,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Sixty Three Crore only) on private placement 
basis, to identified investors. 

The required details are provided as Annexure 1. 

Request to kindly take the same on your records. 

Thanking You, 

Yours Faithfully, 
For Aditya Birla Capital Limited 

Santosh Haldankar

[...]

(“NCDs” or Debentures”) 

Type of Issuance  Private placement  

Issue Size Rs. 100 Crore with a green shoe option up to Rs. 150 Crore 

Allotted Issue Size Rs. 163 Crore (Rupees One Hundred Sixty Three Crore) 

Total number of 
securities allotted 

163 (One Hundred and Sixty Three) Debentures 

Listing 
If yes, name of the 
stock exchange(s) 

BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited 

Tenor  Perpetual, unless call option is exercised any time after 10 years and 4 Months and 27 
Days (i.e., Thursday, July 24, 2036) from the Deemed Date of Allotment, i.e., (Friday,